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Agency Address Contact Person Phone Number / Email 

Bay Area Community 
Resources (East) 

13201 San Pablo Ave. 
Ste. 105 

San Pablo, CA 94806 

Ruth Barajas-
Cardona 

Director of 
Workforce and 

Education 

415-794-2577 
rbarajas@bacr.org 

CC Health Services 
Homeless Program  
(West located- 
Countywide) 

1350 Arnold Drive Ste. 
202  

Martinez, CA 94553 

Stephanie Chenard 
Administrative 

Services Manager 
 

925-608-6713 
Stephanie.Chenard@hsd.cccounty.us 

Contra Costa Interfaith 
Housing (East) 

399 Taylor Boulevard, 
STE 115 

Pleasant Hill, CA 94523 

Sara Marsh 
Director of Support 

Services 
 

925-278-1788 
sara@ccinterfaithhousing.org 

 

Loaves and Fishes of 
Contra Costa 
(Central/East) 

1985 Bonifacio Street, 
Suite 100 

Concord, CA 94520 

Joleen Lafayette 
Executive Director 

925-293-4792 
lafayette5@sbcglobal.net 

Monument Crisis 
Center (Central) 

1990 Market St. 
Concord, CA 94520 

Sandra Scherer 
Executive Director 

925-222-6868 
sscherer@monumentcrisiscenter.org 
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Opportunity Junction 
(East) 

3102 Delta Fair Blvd. 
Antioch, CA 94509 

 
 

Alissa Friedman 
Executive Director 

925-776-1133 
Alissa@opportunityjunction.org 

Shelter Inc. of Contra 
Costa (Central location- 
Countywide) 

1333 Willow Pass Rd., 
STE 206 

Concord, CA 94520 
 

Blanca Callendar 
Manager of the 
Mountain View 

House  

925-228-6920 
BlancaC@shelterinc.org 

 
 

St. Vincent de Paul of 
Contra Costa (East 
focused- Countywide) 

2210 Gladstone Dr. 
Pittsburg, CA94565 

Barbara Hunt 
Development 

Director 

925-439-5060 
b.hunt@svdp-cc.org 

The Contra Costa 
Clubhouse, Inc. 
 (Central/ East) 

3024 Willow Pass Rd. 
Ste. 230 

Concord, CA 94519 

Molly Hamaker 
Director of Finance 

 

925-708-6488 
molly@putnamclubhouse.org 

White Pony Express 
(Countywide) 

1966 Tice Valley Blvd. 
#101 

Walnut Creek, CA 
94595 

      Physical Address:  
3380 Vincent Rd, 

Pleasant Hill, CA 94523 

Gary Conner 
Executive Director 

925-788-0146 
gary@whiteponyexpress.org 
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